Patient and Traderrain Office Patent No. (18) Patricia Patent No. (18) Patricia Patent No. (18) Patricia	FORM PTO-1595 07 - 31	-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patricia A. Billing-Medel. 07/14/98 Maurice Cohen, 07/14/98 Tracey L. Colpitis, 07/14/98 Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves ves		Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patricia A. Billing-Medel. 07/14/98 Maurice Cohen. 07/14/98 Tracey L. Colpitts. 07/14/98 Additional names) of conveying party(ies): Name Abbott J.aboratories Internal Address Patent and Trademark Department D377/AP6D		1919 (1918 BIIN BOILE BIIN 1961
Patricia A. Billing-Medel. 07/14/98 Maurice Cohen. 07/14/98 Tracey L. Colpitts, 07/14/98 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? res No 3 Nature of conveyance. Merger Street Address 100 Abbott Park Road Execution Date: See above Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? res No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filled together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park State: IL ZIP MOV4-3500 City Abbott Park State: IL ZIP MOV4-3500 Contact the paper of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/31/1998 DNBUYEN 00000100 010025: 9308/140 Do Not Use This SPACE Octoor of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/31/1998 DNBUYEN 00000100 010025: 9308/140 Do Not Use This SPACE Octoor of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/31/1998 DNBUYEN 00000100 010025: 9308/140 Do Not Use This SPACE Octoor of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/31/1998 DNBUYEN 00000100 010025: 9308/140 Do Not Use This SPACE Octoor of this page if paying by deposit account)	10010	
Maurice Cohen, 07/14/98 Tracey L. Colpitts, 07/14/98 Additional name(s) of conveying partyries; attached?	XI	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Tracey L. Colpitts, 07/14/98 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) altached?		Name Abbott Laboratories
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ex) attached?	*	Internal Address Patent and Trademark Department
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road Security Agreement		D377/AP 6D
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 69864-3500 Execution Date: See above Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Execution Date: See above Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/080,140 Filed: May 15, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/31/1998 BNRUYEN 00000100 010025 09080140 D NOT USE THIS SPACE	Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved. 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: See above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road City Abbott Park State: IL ZIP 60064-3500 FE1581 49.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road 8. Deposit account number:	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road City. Abbott Park State: IL ZIP 60064-3500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories Patent and Traddemark Department Mathorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
Patent and Traddemark Department D377/AP6D Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500 D0 NOT USE THIS SPACE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) D0 NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address Abbott Laboratories	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-0025 City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC: 581	Patent and Traddemark Department	
O1-0025 O1-0025 O1-0025 O7/31/1998 DNGUYEN O0000100 O10025 O3080140 O7 O7 O7 O7 O7 O7 O7 O	D377/AP6D	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000100 010025 09080140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:
07/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000100 010025 03080140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		01-0025
01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	City Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	07/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000100 010025 03080140 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
ALCO THE DESCRIPTION MODIMISTING AND DELIEF THE INTEGRATION INTEGRATION IS THE SIZE OF CONTROL OF STREET AND ACCOUNT OF A THE CONTROL OF THE	9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1	and any allacined copy of
Cheryl L. Becker, Reg. No. 35,441 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Cheryl L. Becker, Reg. No. 35,441	Signature — Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Paula N. Friedman, 07/15/98
- Julian Gordon, 07/21/98
- Edward N. Granados, 07/15/98
- Steven C. Hodges, 07/20/98
- Michael R. Klass, 07/17/98
- Jon D. Kratochvil, 07/13/98
- Lisa Roberts-Rapp, 07/15/98
- John C. Russell, 07/15/98
- Stephen D. Stroupe, 07/15/98

PATENT REEL: 9345 FRAME: 0451

SERIAL NO: 09/080,140

DATE FILED: May 15, 1998

DOCKET NO: 6105.US.P1

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Patricia A. Billing-Medel of Gurnee, Illinois, Maurice Cohen of Highland Park, Illinois, Tracey L. Colpitts of Round Lake, Illinois, Paula N. Friedman of Deerfield, Illinois, Julian Gordon of Lake Bluff, Illinois, Edward N. Granados of Vernon Hills, Illinois, Steven C. Hodges of Buffalo Grove, Illinois, Michael R. Klass of Libertyville, Illinois, Jon D. Kratochvil of Kenosha, Wisconsin, Lisa Roberts-Rapp of Gurnee. Illinois, John C. Russell of Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin, and Stephen D. Stroupe of Libertyville. Illinois in the United States of America. inventor and owner of an invention entitled REAGENTS AND METHODS USEFUL FOR DETECTING DISEASES OF THE PROSTATE, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 6105.US.P1 as set forth in the application signed by me, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications. United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by me or on my behalf.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by me in said application to record on this assignment the Serial Number And filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

PATENT REEL: 9345 FRAME: 0452

Signed by me on date hereinafter set forth Patricia A. Billing-Medel Date

Maurice Cohen

Date Paula N. Friedman Date Julian Gordon Date Edward N. Granados Date 7/15/98 Michael R. Klass Date Steven C. Hodges Date week 7/5/48

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +	ersonally appeared Patricia A. Billing-Medel personally known and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged their free act and deed. My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC	OFFICIAL BEAL MARIETTE J. FINN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-28-99
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
	personally appeared Maurice Cohen personally known to me to executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 1) au 3, 2000
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Dessie C. McClure Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/03/2000
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
	personally appeared Tracey L. Colpitts personally known to me who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that
they executed the same as their Lessie McCluse NOTARY PUBLIC	free act and deed. My Commission Expires: May 3, 2000

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATPESSIE C. McClure
Notary Public, State of Illinois
REEL: 9345M/Clarabsdon Exp.495/89/2000

3

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
On July 15,1991 before me personally appeared Paula N. Friedman personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed. Muttle Akan My Commission Expires: Juptantus 8, 1999 NOTARY PUBLIC	
OFFICIAL SEAL. MARIETTE J. FINN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-28-99	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
On July 26, 1918 before me personally appeared Julian Gordon personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 1 March 2002	
COPERCIAL SELAS WERCELES ELAGUILAR Sotary Print al State of Historia My Commission Expres 103/09/2002	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	

Om July 15, 1998 before me personally appeared Edward N. Granados personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Dessie C. McClure
POATY PUDICI State of Illinois
93 45 Commission Exp. 95/93/2000

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
On
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
On 17,1998 before me personally appeared Michael R. Klass personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL" Dessie C. McClure Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/03/2000
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
On white 1948 before me personally appeared Jon D. Kratochvil personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: (Valenti, 1902) NOTARY PUBLIC MERCHAN NEAL MERCHAN AGULAR S PATENT Incis REEL 9345 FRANCE 1450

	STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
	On
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
······································	Description of the personal before me personally appeared John C. Russell personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed. Description
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.
	On the 15/98 before me personally appeared Stephen D. Stroupe personally known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.
	Marcette Jean My Commission Expires: September 28, 1919 NOTARY PUBLIC

6

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIETTE J. FINN
NOTABY, RUBLESTATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-28-991-5-7